(Revised Version)

TISCO BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities */
As of 28 February 2010

C.B.1.1

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net

(with obligations Baht 1,479,804.05)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

Non-Performing Loans 4 (net) as of 31 December

Baht
716,341,762.81
11,995,906,055.77
7,996,273,838.03

108,575,677,503.86
132,637,172.25
40,059,316.64
635,945,585.44
1,359,005,863.05

131,451,847,097.85

131,451,847,097.85

2009 (Quarterly)

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances
Other liabilities
Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity

Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)
Reserves and net profit after appropriation
Other reserves and profit and loss account
Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

Baht
1,756,059,557.20

( 1.48 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)

Actual provisioning for loan loss
Loans to related parties
Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand

Regulatory capital

Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 28 February 2010

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section
Significant contingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Letters of credit

YThis Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

” Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 December 2009 (Quarterly)

1,327,666,669.27
2,088,434,389.19
50,000,000.00

13,722,740,697.23

21,651,000.00

2,461,080,234.42

( 2.07 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand

Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercia
Website of the Bank

28 September 2009

30 June 2009

Location of disclosure
Date of disclosure
Information as of

(Mr. Suthas Ruangmanamongkol)

President

| Banks

(Miss Chutintorn Vigasi)

Head of Accounting

Baht
63,650,485,336.67
4,895,972,256.59
461,108,885.65
48,531,803,396.33

2,310,647,546.90

119,850,017,422.14

7,281,522,500.00
3,727,676,824.08
592,630,351.63

11,601,829,675.71

131,451,847,097.85

131,451,847,097.85




